VIS ION

RANE, L~ Pvt, \ OIEAF%ZATI& Co, D, 28th Inr, [ T AL

GRAVE LOCATION Meuse Argonne Amer, Romagne/s/Montfaucon 1232  sec 67

CTY. NAME NUMBER
AR A PRI NG [ Tl Y BOCIH6T il M T ) SN [ N /4
GRAVE ROW PLOT
_ o
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ 5‘?___?_?99_?_51_:_-_-_._.-:;:';éf::f.-::.:.f_-..j.i.----.-é-f_/:{é ......
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
COORDINATES . No record, 7, (o B0 2NN |
CONCENTRATED TO , | 6=17-19 R4 gei 0 0V R o L e Bl
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
M_e_t_zse-Argonne ___‘______}2:_52
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Teg on cross.;) yiy /R (g 3, MBUERSRY 5
: SR Py i ] f ?
bATEoF pEATH KTV 777 A

e e e B e e Y e e e e A

,i V(l /
Pata P,1 MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED, // /1A
SUBSEQUENTSREBURTATSC 1 & L1~ S0 S B RV N 1O T I TN el oo NI TR I T e T
‘ DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" D T e L 0 e o =
s < /) v A y
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.. . . ___ | £:.B; BIRDSEYE o //(j/&ibmu
Bt @ orps,J.S. Army
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION __10/26/& | BB st 8 b . SOOI
DATE GRAVE ROW  Block
Meuse Argonne dmarican Chy i 11232 Romagne sous Montfaucon D N
A G O CEMETERY ALY
{ Lyl : \ 5

£
i



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B
TR | ;
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadrupllcate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, .Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3.  Paragraph 2 will be acc0mpllshed by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his offlce

4. If data is entered on Form 114- ~B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Date 1st, July 1919.

RIPORT OF DISINTEIMINT AD REBURIAL.

Rennins of:

Wae  BENNETE, J He il ' Tumber; 2427469

Ronk - Takn Or@gixization: Unkm hiieh
Disinterment and Reburial mado b& Gropp ’l ‘I}n;it
Disinterrcd {Datc) Fron: (Give compleote location)

17th, June 1919. _ Isolated Crave ;

: : meoﬁ, ARDENNES.
35 WEB02.5 B 283.6 N _

Roburied (Date) A in:  (Give corplote locatica) | |2 L

'17th, Jume 1919. - © @rave £124 Sec #67.Plot #3 e

ARCOTNE AMER ICAN CBIETIRY JNo 1232

A

ROMAGTE? MEUSE , .

neport os to nature of oripinnl buricl.and condition of body umon Uisinterment:

murial 0d. Buried in uniform; body badly decompo'sed.

. X X _.‘ 4 .
“1ng pno idontification tag foumd upon the body? Yes S bl

hat other nesns of identificotion were found upon the body? Ibne

s

"OtO: 3 < * § ' | P

If upon disintement, effects are found vpon the bodics, they will be prdx:zptly
sent to the Zffects Depot direct, as is required by C.C. 170, G.H.(,.. 1918.,
~fter being corofully examined for clmes .to identity in doubtful cases, notation
vhereof will be mande ond reported to Chicf, Graves Registrotion Sorvice.

tuperviged by Tt Horsley.

- €C.0. Group Unit :
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CODE SLIP

S

S0 B4 N0. OF
HEADING EEADING CoLS CODE
NAME /Dt ie e, 5 il
Fotern H. | CEMETERY /23 2. 1 Y
BURIED GRAVE // 2
_ROIL 7 2 (
BLOCK F 1 5
STATE o 5 Lptl
RANK @m-;{ % =3
DIVISION 4 2 i A
ORGANIZATION 28 3 025
AR MQ«;\_[ 1 /
MARTTAT, : gﬁ/[/b 1 -
NAME /cé&/&?uﬁ ‘///”/J 45 ,7,/7 = >l S C;,
/// (A ( € ( ErY | STATE {;/i) as 2 24 éh
RESIDENCE oy /Bl i 5 a7
CITY \:‘f‘;’ 2O 3 >4 6
RELATION Y il 1 /
OTHER
ELIGIBILITY 0, e
NATIVITY
RACE
FNGLISH
—ATTENDANT Z 1
HEALTH » 2 /
NO. OF SONS 1
DATE OF MO, 1
TRIP {R. - 1
ACCEPTANCE i " .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFTICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
f WASHINGTON

\N.REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Bennett ‘Johm H (MA) 0 . e L “guly 7 1932
¥rs E2llen Benmett
W 10th St
Tyrone Pa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, :1929, .as amended May 1515950 authorizes
pilgrimages ‘to the cemeteries Of Eurcpe dur1ﬁg the years 1930; 1931, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of decsased members of the American forces who were “lost
or buried at sea or whose remalns are interred 1n Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which,
will permit the Goverrment to make.a money allowance 'to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING. IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to.assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No! or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, ‘a8 it ias essgential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VBRY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

y
4

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°% / AT Y T N 4
(erte answer here)r /‘

A

/»4

(Sign here)‘qza N e IOl raoi Ll




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOM .A."N[
Bennett, John H, Pvt. (M-A) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs, Ellen Bennett,
W, 10th St.,
Tyrone, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowé
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

%‘fﬁaﬁz ,

"A. P JI(JGHES 3
Captain, Qg &M CorpSF Nnr
Agsist: ntu! jg,

/i

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193279 /Q?{)
Write answer here

For The Quartermaster General,

O/I’M W /Zc/rz/m%”"

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

) June 7, 1930.
Befinett, John H, 1232 M

Mrs. Ellen Bennett,
W 10th St.,
Tyrone, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve

Captainfy Q. M. Corps,

s , Assistant.
r\, " , P
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKF THE PILGRIMAGE DURINC THE YEAR 1931%? _ | iZ~fii;-~4
(Write answer here)

(Sign here}



WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i reeLy rerer ro QM 293 A‘C. October n , 1929.

Bennett, John He 1232 M

Mrse. Ellen Bemnett,
West Tenth St.,

Tyrone, Pa.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are to Dbe paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.é%

1 Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage et i i o
in the calendar year 1930? : (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age 2.Health ’f?mzﬁ;
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Gbod) (Poor)

o

P English ~ (Yes) (No)
LRI
5. What language do you speak? _/Aa\“‘j L7 Other language

0\ 7
/\\?f < (Bpecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General, .

CT <% 1929

Very. truly yougss,

SR ’
Encl. gL || JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act e \l Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Aggistant,
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: ' WAR DEPARTMENT. ‘
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER +o QM 293 A-C " &
_Bennett, John He . 5 June g, 1929.

Mrse Ellen M. Bonnett,”
We 10th Ste,
W., Pae

Dedr Madam:

your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress,approved March'2, 1929, entitled an Act :"To:enable -the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the R A

_the late Private John He Bennett, Coe. D, 28th Infs, whose remsins are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne fnoricen Cometery, Romsgne~sousslontfeucon,
M..‘ Trancoe '

: Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived

by a mother Or widow who ig entitled under the provieions of the above quot-

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if_go, will you_please furnish the full
names “and addresses of ‘the mother‘and widow-in order that action may be tak-
ations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both motheres and

en to extend invit
widows are entitled o0 make the pilgrimage.

particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
rms "mother” and “widow". If the relative
ho stood in loco
: mother through adoption, or any WOoman Ww.
is a s?epmot§;::decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship ie requested,
?;rgntls tou:vivod by & widow who has since remarried it is also requssted
e was 8 :

that a statement O that effect be madé.

Your attention is
cloged Act, which defines the te

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguiras
(s] )

no postage-
Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yoursa,
JOHN' T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

o Assistant .

Act of Congre®s:

Envelope.

e



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Bennett John R (MA) July 7 1932

Mra Ellen Bennett
106 &6
lyrone Fa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assisgtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOM A“N
Bennett, John H. Pvh, (M=A) M June 11, 1931,

Nra, Ellen Bennett,
W. 10th 8t,,
Tyrone, Pae

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

te=n

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserﬁg-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer f 19%2
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.Z
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by<ﬂriti§§

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space *=
following the question, o 2
o =

As soon as you have answered the question, please0§ign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which"*

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.%g

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° :
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

R EPtviR e PER Tob M 208 §A -0 June 7, 193
Befinett, John Hs 1235 W ol i

Mrs. Ellen Bennett,
¥ 10th st.,
- Tyrone, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

: To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefors desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question, ;

Ag soon as you have enswered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt. reply is
egssential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

O YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE, DURING THE YBAR 131 __ . ..
(Write answer here)

e e e bk e e e

(Sign here)



" WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n REpLY reFer To. QM 293 A-C VY 4 OCt‘Obér‘ 9 1929,
_ Bennett, Jobn H. 1232 M

Mrs. Ellen Bemnett,
Vest Tenth St.,
TY!'PW- P&o

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or.naval gervice at any time between
april 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in guch ceme -
teries, all necessary expenges of which pilgrimages aré to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Decembers 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widowse who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and: the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

Y In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for econducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1,‘Do &ou—desife to make this pilgrimage if'eligible? (Yes) A (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 , (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to0 the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ~_(No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

L

English - (Yes) (No)

What language do you speak? Other languagse
(Speciry language spoken)

(S, ]

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .

Encl,
Act
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE‘OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON et ;

IN' REPLY REFER '!;O QM 293 A-C - ¥
Bennett, John He : « June 29’ . 92E

Mrse Fllen M, Bennett,
'. mth 81"0.
Tyrone, Pas.

Dear Madam:

; Your attention is invited to ‘the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to .
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the
rolative of

the late Private John He Bennett, Co. D, 28th Inf., Whose remsins ave now

4interred in the Meuse-Argonne Ame
NS Pianots Inhrg rican Cemetery, Romsgne-souselontfeucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widew who is ontitleé under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleage furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be -tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms rmother" and "widow". 'If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any Wwoman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ag to her relationship is reguested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is-also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postags.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Aggistant.

Envelope.
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Lol Bennett, John H.d** 2,427 489
‘ (Surname.) (Christian name in full.)’ ‘Army serial number.)
Pvt Co D 28th Infl w

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased......... H)P.ﬁlﬁr
Do you desire the remains brought to the Unitéd States? No. :
i (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, you e m e e — e —— -
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the h bme of the deceased, give full -
t¥on below as to where they should be sent: gl goie

S e R ERER I D e = s s P 3 e o — e 0 2 D 3 B e o e

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (,Expres< office.)

N e em

(Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and strcet.) ((%\vn ) /, (State.) -
) ate.) <«

(Sign here) ... 8 1 lon-- r—gret--Bemeﬁ B
Tegt--3 (P "T'- ----------------- T Penne,
treet or rura.

(Number an route.) (Clly. town, or post office.)  (Statey T
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. .

3—6713

/ y”

h)
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Qi 293 C.R

Sept. 18, 1923.

Mrs. Ellen M. Bennett,
W. 10th St.,

Tynane, Pa.

Dghr Ma dam:

10 0% @ymmgefﬁggﬁﬁ%aggggﬁgggggm- $8°BB° 24 ¢ DruRtit bl abhr,

ne American Cemetery, Romagne-
PRBRALMH LENANSNO Mouse, Franca. {

~ This is one of the permensst American military cemeteries todbe
nainteined by thie Government in Europe, EBach grave ?ill be markek
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable deexgn, with name, r;? L
diviston, organization, date of soldier's death and State from w ;ih
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in gonnectioni:h ;
the improvement work now in progreds, as soon as pessible ind withou
weiting for special ection or request on the part of relatives.

- You are ssgured in effecting removel of ﬁhe‘re@ains, the :tgogz
care and peverence were exercised and more than willingly acgorde At
those who performed this gacred duty, The grave of the deceased W

be perpetually maintained by this Government in e manner befitting the
last resting place of our haroes.

Very truly yours,

1n H. H. CHEAL,

Assistant.

23 /592 /ARK
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QFFICE

VAR DEPARTIENT
r THE QUARTERIASTEZR GENZRAL
WASHINGTON

FAanE

Date

)

7

SUBJECT;

Information required for Cemeterial Division.

1405, The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Vashington, D.C.
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

a. Surname W// g. Date of death / (ﬁ// 1’//

be Christian name 9?‘/ 7\7/ e _~h. Authority yo

c. Serial number -~ “L 27 yé C/—k, i. Cause of death s = e

4 Organization  $O = 2 §¥7 5l mlace of aeath £l At

e. Rank Vk./Place of burial Zie 4" Dbt et

fe IEmergency Address

le Date of discharge

L 660y DESCRIPTION

{ NS 5 " ARW '

7 g-"" (4 ] a 9 B 4 ¥ 1 £ Rt »
as Date of onlistment 7/ &%r / /.5 d., Height 5 '_:’ o ¢ KA hatt

A &
bs Age at enlistmenteR’S 7% 2. ce Weight* A Sheo
¢. Color of hair"*.‘.?"’g- < P / £, Fractures or breaks Z4.< v &

VKamp
83354321 12534
Upper right

B2 W2 4

8&&5
ovier right Lower

25/446/EYS
/ 5 f,’, y % >

”

& /E
o

CHARTS N

LBy Local Board

87654321 123i
Upper right

4&4521 12345
right Lower



5 t . '

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

g, s

File 105465

I. LocaTion INDEX CARD:

() Name ___ BENNELT, John H. e{: :-_‘i_’f__% _______ Ser. No. ... 2427469
()it L iz Organization __Y0. D 28th Inf, Tw'_é':""
(c) Dateof death . 10=12-18 DO s S R o
II. ReeistrarioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo._.124 RO WA, s T8 ey 5___7__6_ Pec. . ) 34 S (YD Sl e )z ________
(b) merg. Address ____ Mrs.--_-_!h.llen M,-- ennett,-(iaiﬁi.é;:--_fyran&,--.f atos ool
TII. pﬂ;zs @sﬁdié%yﬁg]ffgé V) d,/sque;/__/__}f___f_’_ ________________________________ oKR.(p...
N
IV. A. G. O. Dispostrion Carp: o (,é P Date of receipt

aflapleen
(@) Name @//:f»w [)L/" 4/ (/( !\w’ P »’L/' { (0). Relationship

(¢) Address z ¢ ("'} A = // ____\_/./ _ _&;é:as;-ﬁ;_-y _________ R Y T
’ 4 ;‘"’"”7/1 )
(@)FRemamsitolbeibroughtstoRIRS A7 S S o & S RDIN (21 o’ RS AN S LT g Y R
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S. at ______ "~ ) R, o S Sl i (D 1 8 O
(ARShippingsinstrictionsiupentarrivaliofibodyZimn TS S b ale e T RS o0 i
''''''''' ¥ L ST PRI AR e
(gRDispesitioniinstructionsyfmotybrouehi tol s, s Ul T 0 I
" L

Examiner’s Initials ____-____.E*_j___ Al Dateﬁ_:’_/__/.__?i--mf .......... , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows COTNTRIITILC S 5T 0T ST .0 o o
_______ \“1 datiod ek SHCTae L Slee PR S Ll U e )
confirming request in Par. IV., item______________ ; abov\e, or requesting that._____ Y R

-
--------------------------- == S ---'“““"““"""“"""\'{;"""""“"'-"'“'"'------—---------—-—---——----
‘:\‘\~

Examiner’s Initials o....__.._____________ Dbl th o NSRSl , 192

VI G R. S\ Fmps, CorrpsPONDENOE—aNowsias followsien o on ® 0 ol
o | )
¢.g 4 -
e S s e SR ---——~—<--—-—-—-—1:-'———-——-—--——-——-—----n--___».__‘!._'-' ------------------ L 5 2 < skl
|
(a) Cancellation memos referred t0? _____/ ,_,I'_’:g._c_-_’_ ___________________________________________________________________
\'\ _/ (R r}}\r}
Examiner’s Initials ___________ Rt Bon. WA O, T

COUNTRY  FRalCE

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114~
Amended April 6, 1920 8—7729 > \

IUNO 1921 h

Il ) .

/- Sl



VIL G.R.S. Form No. 114 made ' , 192

Typed by - 1 Checkediby e SIS St 5 292

VIII. Fivai ActioN:

cable.on¥l-Seme 'L o L LIy, LN , 192
Following gdvice forwarded to Europe by
letter on _-_‘_J!JN_z__Tg_Z_'_ ______ , 192
267 ,
B 1 7 Not To Be Retuimed
R G TR e T e S e St e
IX. REMARKS
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ i
WRITE S8 T UG R IR T T e il e gt o RN RSO T PN [l R N e



® @

G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION __Romegne s.s kontfaucon

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Oot. 26, 1981

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found up;n exhuﬁition of 5ody

1. Name - BENNETP; --Fohtr-Hs-—- - L0 xBame’, v iy, it A GRS
2.. No. ,,ﬁ_m_‘"_mmzusg_ ____________ 11-“N0- ______________________________________________________
5. Rank_,_.___l:._v_t_.__,_'__________________: ___________________ e Bancinly il AT
4. Org.__Qeo, D, 28th Inf, ... ____ 13005 i MRS
A IEIR L) L e W G 1458 ()DL DE SIS o Lol T T
6 1E. DL AR U Y A G e e
’ Discrepancy found upon disinterment
/i .Grave NOawEHipgis 1 i Bae, en LTS G 1 26 BN O T S SO G, i CRSURIRY Y My
8. Plot I ke pe ot gl ROW, i 1t b Ak LOTASE IO ANy A el S S I B BOWMIEES 07 - "
9. VAL A AT D O N e T e i1 No disecp.

SR Cemeterylteuzrcf“ﬁrgonnc"'Amc‘r;“- """" 19. Commune or tOWn po.»pne/s/Montfaue on
20. Dept. or County __ . MRS - R1.NCountry . peansea Ll L L
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code NOk . s i Gt W b . 0 I v v - 80 Bl B
23. Disinterred (Date) 10-25=21 By _d MNP T

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name ___Bemnett, Johm H.  serial No. 2427469

25.

2 ———

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on bedy? (If no disc or other meang of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body .. JBadly decomposed features unrecognizshle

28. Nature of burial .y, Uniform,-burlspend -pine . box. ..

ANV diacrepancy noted hpon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. B
quoted BbeRER T e DD SR bl L T o T el
30 Body prepared and placed in casket: Date jQ-25=21 .......__ By s e G
31. Casket sealed by ... ..o AeC-dBWe

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) /. ¢=. )=




SHIPMENT

521

W N \
(8 actual marking of box. Box No.
haffacesa] aseving of o) %

ST [
Desmgnﬁpagp of body/

AN \
Name' g rme @&n-;ﬁ; ----------------------------------------- Serial No. gegn469 -
be) _
A : g

Rank Pvt\.“ ____________________ Organization_ Co,-D. -8Bt I, 1 ool N
33.. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemeter 4D ot
yuﬁﬁsé"xfgbﬁne Aney, Rumapgne/s/Momtfaucon 1252
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . 10-256=21 . By (1A« Ol D aw@ i :
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct. \Jx §
) f A X\ A X
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_____ FIN \\ _“?‘_ o t;uﬁﬁﬁx;ij
n.C’. ey u.ﬂ] Ylgt()li 1S I:( .\ n\J
36w Remarks L NSRRI Qi I VG000 Y Bl Mol T RTINS IR T RIS N
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ 10=26-21 =~

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

To point of Concentration
i AT Name
«J.Royed (

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

_______________________________________

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentratibn: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name

CONV.OVOT: sy inblEl iy L R s N vt SignaturefShippinglOffilcori I
Received:_ Date ; DTV A
GERASSRepregentat 1:ve: S i, Ll Sl g L I sty [\ e G 07 e YL T T

R ’ _
einterred..... }ﬁauin--m’v Cemeterys TG T Outy REGAINBE
Grave No. l’ prboas A8 TR, o 1ol Sectioma SRS, Yt U
Pidhe  Ploek B, ...l .. ... 2 0, AR ORI R U BT

G.R.S. Representative
Ge 0‘ c. Blﬂ‘ndn
of let . Lieut.QMC,




ip
G, R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date Vot 25, 1921

1. REMAINS OF BENNETT, Jonm =, _ . SERIAL. NUMBER
RANK “VEe  ORGANIZATION Cog D, 26th nfs
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Octe 265 1921 gr 124, sec 67, plot 3a
Byl Group S i sl ) Tosay 390 1
3—. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
Oct,. 26,1921, i Rew. 8. yBlock He. ..Gr,a,.ve ‘ ..All.,....,Cem.,,], 2324
By : GI’OUp.:.Re.hur,.ia"l Se Unit . ... Nature of reburialinlined--
: = casket—

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
wooden box and orvercoat, and uniform. badly decomposed, features not recognizables

yes
5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? o Omr grave marker? % .,

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Tag readse J HsBomett, 2427469 U.o.&."

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? ¥
./7[/!;"/"

2 = 1 2 e
(@) Height (actual measurement) 1pOS8ible ©0 determine,

() Weigh, (estimated) do
(¢) Hair—Color ; do 9
QUaNTITy e bk 30
Characteristics co
(4) Hair on face—Color...... do ..
Location ... i
Ouanity e b by e drli s do TR UE o 8 o

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

Or missing parts . ...

) e
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... .. uf
.Aewer Saw shatbereds . . i .

7. Disinterment P )

SllpePViSCd hy ............ C,{‘ é Sé’aa)“f 4 Apppvoved s
ile C.Worthing
(Titley

460 .Dawe

)

8. Rehurial AN AR LA Z 1 fa
Supervised by...... i A N A NI INPPrevedisiEis Vs Tttt i
ws, A, U, Dufault;— Geo, C, Bland,



& ’

-

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION -OF G- R. S.

on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered

Enter information,*as noted helow,

space.
reburial locations. To he used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114,
on body. ~

This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G.

FORM HO. 16-A

R. S. Form 1-a, reporting

in case no means oflidentification

2,7
. -

F S Sho\\ soldier’'s name, serial numbel’ ranlk an«l 01’:@111/(11,1011,all(l by wohm dmntem’od and reburied.

and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as

’\\luch nmdo 1‘01)1111(11. and how

to location ol
101)1111111 AVas mml(\—m casket,

2. Give date and accurate information as {o location from which the body was disinterred

reburial and the and unit

wooden hox, ctc

aroup

. State to w lmt tl(mmcdocompo\limn has pl’u”l‘(‘\s(‘d whether 1"10“11111011 15]»<»§<1])10. and how the
bo(l,\ was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should he az complete as

possible.
5. (@) State whether identification tags
by reporting < Yes 7 or “No-”.e 3 5
(b) State whether or not bady ‘appears to have

were fouwnl bariel with body and on

been a hospital case. Were

grave marker

any identifying

artieles found in or on!body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,

and the like. found on body or in grave,

Give any and all information which it is thought might

be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to Dbody description and dental chart as nearly
Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
The dental chart is also very important and <hould be filled in

condition of the body will allow.
and shoudl be very comploto

with great care. There are
Beginning

32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown ])\' ﬂle numbers
at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are

_correctly as the

‘on the chart.
arranged symmetrically

on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids

and molars (principal chewing teeth).

(chewind teeth),
cover the [ollowing basic

findings charvted to-
work, fillings,

conditions :
caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), !

An examination should he made and
Lost teeth, crowned teeth, Dbridee

and any deformity of jwas found.

All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced hy recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

MISSING TEETH

PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNLE
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
N

Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu :

BRIDGE WORK

@GOLD AND PORCELA!N BRIDGE

. Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in”and label @old,
silver, cement), thus :

FILLINGS

SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
% LD FILLING

,,,,, Outline location and size ol cavity,
shode in thus: |

CARIES (CAVITIES)

GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
—CAVITY
DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES)....

. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate bloc 'k in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the world < clasp

~

7. Show~ name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the per.\-(m

approving same.

8. Show name of personsupervising the peburiat and the name and title of tho”

same. ’ RIS RE
s




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile 10564656

—:k“‘/
e S

=

I. LocaTioN INpEX CARD:

(
@ Namo BENNIDR, donn BPhs ) Ser. No. . 2427469
y RN )
() Rank B i v Organization Y0, 0, 28th Inf. B
‘ (¢) Date of death 10=l2e18 (d) Cause of deathleys oo | -/27‘: _______
1I. RecisTraTIiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave Nodlh . R 0w g o Plot 3';4@ Sec. O o TYP. gtonga )7
: 5”—.1 g-»
<b> e Addressﬁrﬁ;.é : gBann_ ett»’j,\mth By Trrane, Ray
II/f fﬂ/% soddllg/dsy(ng/ﬁqﬁl /orﬁagfoqé dlsefsef £ T ... J CKR/)??
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cableion it Bi o BESSe - OIS S Botae el , 192
V. Felfowing advice forwarded to Europe by
f“ é 7 letter of transmittal on ___‘_'!_l:‘_l_\!_-_z_____?_g_.z_? ___________ , 192
P.r. 2 Not ToBe Returned
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" (o TR, 3 T e
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, INGETL,, e ol B AL olelly YO0 000 RSt oS oGl , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
:_;:::;__:;._;—;— """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
VIII, Form 115 received from GRS obokent N tud LElilae oo, 00 380 L R G L1 , 192
_-__’_”'—-‘——,_'_—’———_.
‘ COUNTRY CrMBPTERY NOS L N e 21 Stmnd No. i b i, o
G. R. S. Form 115-A R0

‘August, 1920

FRalioB
JUNO 1921

1282 -tge .07 - 16 ‘\j
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ECR 2201

WASHINGTON

in rercy - 201( Bennett, John He )WW April 22, 1920.
Fromg The Adjutant Genmeral of the Army
Tos " Dhe Quartermadter General of the Arymy

Washingtong De Cs

Subject s Notification of deaths

.

1. Upon invostigation it has becn aseccrtained that
pPrivate John He. Bemnett, #2,427,469, Company D, 28th Infantry,
who was previously rcported in Casualty cablegram 584, as

puried, date and cause of death to be determined,
wos killed in action October 12, 1918, A yotation to
ghat coffcct has becn placed upon the official recordse

5., It appcars from the records that the dceeascd
was cnlisted April 1, 1918 and geve the mame of the person
to be notificd in case of cmorgency a8 Mrs. Ellen M. Bennett,
W. 10th St., Tyrane, Pa.

By crdor of the Sccretary of Naxs

S
: . . /
(TGNt fléw \
The/Ad,ju' ant Generale
PGT"
\/



¢.2.8, 103465 ‘ 13t Ind. . ’ N, /,,.,

‘Chief, Cemterial Division, Office of the Quartersaster General, '(GB‘S)‘
Muni tions Building, 19th & B. Sts., N. W. Washington, D, C. March 8,.1920,
To-T’na Adjutant. Ganeral of the Army, ¥War Dopartment Wnnhington, D. G "8

‘,\

1% . The rocorda of ‘this office show tha the romains. ot‘ g3 H.»

Bennett #34?'1469 wore buried in Isolated Grave, Commne of Exermont, Dapartr- ¥
ment of Arclennes, date ¢of durial not given and raburied in . grave #124 sect.

S #67, plot #3, Argonne American Cmnotory Romagny -Sous-Montfancon, Dcpartmant
of . Meuse on June 17, 1919. ' One identificabion tag buried with dody and
-one attachad to Brave marker. Dave of death no’c biven :

2. “'Mis information has hot ‘been released to. thé emergoncy :
address inasmuch as your confirmation of the death of this soldier has not:

. baen received in thia office, It is 'respectfully rogquested that your con=- :

fimtim together with the casualty cablegran number be forwarded to this
a offica 80 that relatives may be;novified and our raecords chnngod accordingly.

By Aufhority of the Quartermaster Gmor&l‘
CHARL™S C, PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S.Army, -
Chief, Comoterinl Division,
JBy:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q.M.C,



.. e (COPY) | - .
' 'WAR DEPARTMENT, '. il T4
ot 2-201" A5 HTA

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE; h

WASHINGTON.

201(Bennett, John H.)WH . Tebmudry 26th, 1930.
Fromn: The Mjut.a.nt Genoral of the Army.
To: The Quarternmaster (eneral of the Army,

Washington, D.C.

Subjact:  Date of Death of Private John H. Bennett.

v 1. It is requested this office hHhe frnished the-
dato and place of Wirial, and 4f rebuiied the Aate of
original hurial of Privn‘oo John H, Bennett, 2,427,469,
Company D, 28th Infantry, who waa reported in f‘nmmlty

' Cablegmm 584 as buried, date and sause of death o he
det.ernined.

M Any othar information whish 3 your records
‘ at‘rnrd from which thins office may ascertain the Jdate of
death will also be furnished,

By order of the Secretary of Var:

P.0. Horris Per

The AA ‘uumt Ganaral
Per -



G.R,S. Form No. 121

@

o [
... 210 L # A

Date

“Classification s
‘Adjustmerd CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION
MEMORANDUM2
Toi Registration Files Sub-Section.
Subjects Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have been made in the ‘Reg1strat10n Files vhich
will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Filess

e
H/2b/2e
/ {

ADD, ADDs
CORR.| DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number Nate_of Burial :
Name Y. Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information
Rank v _liNeareot Relative &
Organization Notified Nearest Relative
GCause of Death Blug_ﬁazd;&hzgwn_putlfﬁ5 fls
i}ate of Death { Vhite Card set up. X ¢
Casualty Cablegram Number v TAE& ¢
e

0.K, Alphabetical Files LM-*-2%-20

OvKy-Organization-Files .

évK{*State Files,

Cards attached.

NG=7739/MB

.4
p.
P
>
W
e

! _|Cemetery Audit Department
L ..Mlnmestlgatlnn~&_Ad,uﬁtdEn&,ﬂeHLL

By Sd”




